THOUSNG R
NEVADA

And HUD certified Housing Counseling Agency

Housing Resource List Rev.8/12/11

285 E Warm Springs Rd.

Suite #100 Las Vegas, NV 89119
Phone :( 702)270-0300, Fax (702)270-2195

www.housingfornevada.org

Credit Counseling:
Money Management:

Consumer Credit Counseling

702-364-0344

Domestic Violence Shelters:

Safe Nest

Child Protective Services
Community Action against Rape
FACT (Family & Child Treatment)
Temporary Protective Orders
Victim Witness Advocate

Elderly:

Division for Aging
Senior Protective Services

Emergency Assistance:
Shelters

City Mission of L.V.

Family Promise

L.V. Rescue Mission

Safe Nest for Women
Salvation Army

Shade Tree (Women Only)

702-646-4981
702-399-0081
702-366-1640
702-258-5855
702-455-3400
702-229-2525

702-486-3545
702-455-8672

702-384-1930
702-638-8806
702-382-5924
702-646-4981
702-649-8240
702-385-0072

Emergency Rental Assistance:

Catholic Charities

Clark County Social Services
HELP of So. Nevada
Lutheran Social Services
Salvation Army (Las Vegas)
Salvation Army (Henderson)

Food Stamps:
Nevada State Welfare

Homeless Services:
Food & Medical

Clark Co. Social Services
(3900 Cambridge)
METRO Police — Annie Wilson

Legal Assistance; Tenant & Foreclosure:

Clark Co. Legal Services

Clark Co. Family & Youth Serv.
Foreclosure-Nevada Legal Service
Foreclosure Mediation of NV

702-387-2291
702-639-1730
702-369-HELP
702-639-1730
702-649-8240
702-565-9578

702-486-5000

702-455-8639

702-380-1791

702-386-2061
702-455-5200
702 386-0404
702-486-9380

Homeownership & Counseling:

Housing for Nevada

Acorn Housing

Citizens for Affordable Housing
City of Henderson

Consumer Credit Counseling
CDPCN

Community Services of Nv.
CPLC — Chicanos Por La Causa
Habitat for Humanity
Neighborhood Housing Services
Nevada Fair Housing

Nevada Hand

Nevada Legal Services

Nevada Partners

NID

WDC (Women’s Development Center)

Owner Occupied Rehab:

Alcoholics Anonymous
Salvation Army
West Care, Inc.

702-270-0300
702-384-3022
702-727-9981
702-267-2000
702-364-0344
702-873-8882
702-307-1710
702-207-1614
702-638-6477
702-649-0998
702-731-6095
702-739-3345
702-386-0404
702-924-2100
702-228-1975
702-796-7770

702-598-1888
702-399-2769
702-383-4044

Agencies in Reno

Reno Consumer Credit
Reno NID

CCCS of Northern Nevada
Family Counseling Service

Other Services:

American Heart Assoc.
Poison Control Center
Nevada Fair Housing
Substance Abuse Hot Line

Rental Assistance:

Section 8

Housing Authority

HA of North Las Vegas
Applications Eligibility
HA of City of Las Vegas
HA of City of North L.V.
Nevada HAND

Rent/Utility/Food

Catholic Charities

Clark Co. (Financial Assistance)
Community Food Bank
Clark Co. Social Services
Giving Life Ministries
Greater New Jerusalem
HELP of So. Nevada

LACE

LIHEA (Nevada’s Welfare)
Lutheran Social Services
NV Energy Assistance
Salvation Army (Las Vegas)
Salvation Army (Henderson)
WEAP (Weekends Only)

Transitional Housing:

Clark Co. Family & Youth Serv.
WDC (Women’s Development Ctr)
Parsons Place

Nevada Homeless for Youth
Jewish Family Services

Salvation Army PATH

St. Vincent's Men’s Apt’s

775-337-6363
775-322-5695
775-322-6557
775-329-0623

702-367-1366
702-732-4989
702-731-6095
800-662-4357

702-922-1620
702-451-8041
702-642-0379
702-382-4167
702-386-7052
702-649-2451
702-739-3345

702-383-0766
702-455-4270
702-643-0074
702-455-4270
702-565-4984
702-648-1784
702-369-HELP
702-362-3387
702-486-3000
702-639-1730
702-367-5555
702-649-8240
702-565-9578
702-383-4054

702-455-5200
702-796-7770
702-383-0847
702-380-2889
702-732-0304
702-649-8240
702-382-6727




