

A non-profit Affordable Housing Developer And HUD certified Housing Counseling Agency

Housing Resource List Rev.8/12/11





285 E Warm Springs Rd. Suite #100 Las Vegas, NV 89119 Phone: (702)270-0300, Fax (702)270-2195 www.housingfornevada.org

Credit Counseling: Money Management:

Consumer Credit Counseling 702-364-0344

Domestic Violence Shelters:

702-646-4981
702-399-0081
702-366-1640
702-258-5855
702-455-3400
702-229-2525

Elderly:

Division for Aging	702-486-3545
Senior Protective Services	702-455-8672

Emergency Assistance: Shelters

City Mission of L.V.	702-384-1930
Family Promise	702-638-8806
L.V. Rescue Mission	702-382-5924
Safe Nest for Women	702-646-4981
Salvation Army	702-649-8240
Shade Tree (Women Only)	702-385-0072

Emergency Rental Assistance:

Catholic Charities	702-387-2291
Clark County Social Services	702-639-1730
HELP of So. Nevada	702-369-HELP
Lutheran Social Services	702-639-1730
Salvation Army (Las Vegas)	702-649-8240
Salvation Army (Henderson)	702-565-9578

Food Stamps:

Nevada State Welfare 702-486-5000

Homeless Services: Food & Medical

Clark Co. Social Services	702-455-8639
(3900 Cambridge)	
METRO Police – Annie Wilson	702-380-1791

Legal Assistance; Tenant & Foreclosure:

Clark Co. Legal Services	702-386-2061
Clark Co. Family & Youth Serv.	702-455-5200
Foreclosure-Nevada Legal Service	702 386-0404
Foreclosure Mediation of NV	702-486-9380

Homeownership & Counseling:

Housing for Nevada	702-270-0300
Acorn Housing	702-384-3022
Citizens for Affordable Housing	702-727-9981
City of Henderson	702-267-2000
Consumer Credit Counseling	702-364-0344
CDPCN	702-873-8882
Community Services of Nv.	702-307-1710
CPLC – Chicanos Por La Causa	702-207-1614
Habitat for Humanity	702-638-6477
Neighborhood Housing Services	702-649-0998
Nevada Fair Housing	702-731-6095
Nevada Hand	702-739-3345
Nevada Legal Services	702-386-0404
Nevada Partners	702-924-2100
NID	702-228-1975
WDC (Women's Development Center)	702-796-7770

Owner Occupied Rehab:

Alcoholics Anonymous	702-598-1888
Salvation Army	702-399-2769
West Care, Inc.	702-383-4044

Agencies in Reno

Reno Consumer Credit	775-337-6363
Reno NID	775-322-5695
CCCS of Northern Nevada	775-322-6557
Family Counseling Service	775-329-0623

Other Services:

American Heart Assoc.	702-367-1366
Poison Control Center	702-732-4989
Nevada Fair Housing	702-731-6095
Substance Abuse Hot Line	800-662-4357

Rental Assistance:

Section 8	702-922-1620
Housing Authority	702-451-8041
HA of North Las Vegas	702-642-0379
Applications Eligibility	702-382-4167
HA of City of Las Vegas	702-386-7052
HA of City of North L.V.	702-649-2451
Nevada HAND	702-739-3345

Rent/Utility/Food

Catholic Charities Clark Co. (Financial Assistance) Community Food Bank Clark Co. Social Services Giving Life Ministries Greater New Jerusalem HELP of So. Nevada LACE LIHEA (Nevada's Welfare) Lutheran Social Services	702-383-0766 702-455-4270 702-643-0074 702-455-4270 702-565-4984 702-648-1784 702-369-HELF 702-362-3387 702-486-3000 702-639-1730
LACE	702-362-3387
LIHEA (Nevada's Welfare)	702-486-3000
Lutheran Social Services	702-639-1730
NV Energy Assistance	702-367-5555
Salvation Army (Las Vegas)	702-649-8240
Salvation Army (Henderson)	702-565-9578
WEAP (Weekends Only)	702-383-4054

Transitional Housing:

Clark Co. Family & Youth Serv.	702-455-5200
WDC (Women's Development Ctr)	702-796-7770
Parsons Place	702-383-0847
Nevada Homeless for Youth	702-380-2889
Jewish Family Services	702-732-0304
Salvation Army PATH	702-649-8240
Salvation Army PATH	702-649-8240
St. Vincent's Men's Apt's	702-382-6727